

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

**S. Ct. Case No. SC09-1969
DCA NO: 3D-08-2251**

LINDA CRAWFORD,
Petitioner,

VS.

JANNIE BARKER

as Personal Representative of
the Estate of Manuel R. Crawford,
Respondent.

_____ /

**ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
THIRD DISTRICT**

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

Thomas F. Pepe, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 183230
PEPE & NEMIRE, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
1450 Madruga Avenue, Suite 202
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
(305) 667-2564 (telephone)
(305) 341 -0584 (facsimile)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS **ii**

TABLE OF CITATIONS **iii**

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITY **v**

INTRODUCTION **1**

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT **5**

ARGUMENT **9**

POINT I **9**

**THERE IS NO EXPRESSED AND DIRECT CONFLICT
 BETWEEN A DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT OR
 ANY DISTRICT COURT ON THE SAME ISSUE OF LAW AS
 DECIDED BY THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN
 THE INSTANT CASE** **9**

POINT II **14**

**THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ERR
 WHEN IT HELD THAT A SPOUSE WAIVES HER RIGHTS TO
 THE PROCEEDS OF HER SPOUSE'S RETIREMENT FUND
 WHEN SHE SIGNS A MARITAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
 WHICH PROVIDES THAT HER HUSBAND SHALL RECEIVE
 THE PROCEEDS OF THAT FUND** **14**

STANDARD OF REVIEW - *DE NOVO* **14**

ARGUMENT **15**

CONCLUSION **25**

PROOF OF SERVICE **28**

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE **28**

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<i>Aetna Life Insurance Co. v. White</i> , 242 So.2d 771 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1970)	11
<i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> , 773 So. 2d 7, 11 (Fla. 2000)	14
<i>Bakerman v. Bombay Co., Inc.</i> , 961 So. 2d 259, 261 (Fla. 2007)	14
<i>Barker v. Crawford</i> , No. 3D08-2251 (Fla. 3 th DCA 2009)	4
<i>Canal Lumber Co. v. Florida Naval Stores & Mfg. Co.</i> , 83 Fla. 501, 92 So. 279 (Fla. 1922)	21
<i>Cassoutt v. Cassna Aircraft Company</i> , 742 So.2d 493 (Fla. DCA 1St 1999)	14
<i>Cooper v. Muccitelli</i> , 661 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	7, 10, 11
<i>Cooper v. Muccitelli</i> , 661 So.2d 52 (Fla. 2n ^d DCA 1995)	17
<i>Cooper v. Muccitelli</i> , 682 S.2d 77 (Fla. 1996)	18,19
<i>Cooper v. Muccitelli</i> , 682 S.2d 77 (Fla. 1996)	5, 8, 11, 13
<i>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</i> , 863 So. 2d 311, 314 (Fla. 2003)	14

Davis v. Davis,
301 So.2d 154 (Fla. 3th DCA 1974) 11

Haddad v. Hester,
No. 3D06-901 (Fla. 3th DCA 2007) 15, 22

Levy v. Dellinger,
760 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 4th 2000) 18

Peoples Gas system, Inc. v. City Gas Co.,
147 So.2d 334 (Fla. 3th DCA 1962) 21

Raggio v. Richardson,
218 So.2d 501 (Fla. 3th DCA 1969) 11

Siegel v. Whitaker,
946 So.2d 1079, 1083 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006) 21

Smith v. Smith,
No 5D04-3832 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005) 5, 8, 10, 12, 19, 20, 23

W. Shore Rest. Corp. v. Turk,
101 So. 2d 123 (Fla. 1957) 14

TABLE OF STATUTES

<u>STATUTES & CONSTITUTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Florida Constitution, Art. V, §3(b)(3)	26

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITY

<u>OTHER AUTHORITY</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Fla. R. Civ. P. 9.210(2)	28
The Harvard Law Review Association, Garnett House, A Uniform System of Citation, 87, Eleventh Edition, 1970.	13, 26
